
DATE: April 18, 2024

TOPIC: Transportation Contract Amendment 2024-25 with First Student, Inc. 

PREPARED BY: Courtney Whited

Recommended for:

☒ Action

☒ Discussion

☒ Information

Purpose/Background:

The Board approves all contracts over $10,000. The District Legal Counsel has reviewed this amendment and found it 
to be acceptable after the recommended minor edits were made.

Fiscal Impact:

A 4.90% rate increase was applied for FY25 transportation services.
The prior year’s increase was 3.75%.

Recommendation:

     The Finance Committee concurs with the Administration’s recommendation to the Board of
Education to to accept this Amendment from First Student, Inc. for transportation services with a 4.90% rate 
increase on current rates effective August 1, 2024 through July 31, 2025.

Executive Summary
Finance Committee Meeting


